SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 83-85/2021

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D ANAND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers.

IA No. 46088/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 8084/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA NO. 163904/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 163897/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 134942/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 114759/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1384-1390/2021 (XVI-A)

IA No. 9677/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 8933/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 02-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Surender Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr Archiya, Adv

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 163904/2021 & IA No. 163897/2021 & IA No. 134942/2021

The impleadment applications are allowed. The amended cause

title be filed within two weeks. The cause titled be amended accordingly. Let the transfer petitions be listed for disposal after three weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR