SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 83-85/2021

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D ANAND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.1 in T.P.(C)No.83/2021 and respondent nos. 1 to 4 in T.P.(C)No.85/2021.

Contd....

Item no.20

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar submits that he has already filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 in T.P.(C)No.83/2021 and respondent nos. 1 to 4 in T.P.(C)No.85/2021 and further submits that TP(C)No. 1384-90/2021 are also tagged with this matter. Office to verify and update the records.

List again on 14.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar