SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 83-85/2021

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D ANAND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in T.P.(Civil) No.83/2021 and respondent Nos.1 to 4 in T.P.(Civil) No.85/2021 have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar