## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 83-85/2021

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

D ANAND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46088/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 8084/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 114759/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave to implead State of Telangana as a party respondent is granted.

Steps be taken forthwith.

Issue notice to all the respondents including newly impleaded respondent, returnable in four weeks.

To be listed along with T.P.(C) No. 1384 of 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)