
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1384-1390/2021

NASAKA RAMBABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9677/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 8933/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 83-85/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 46088/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 8084/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 114759/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vikash Bahal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiy, Adv. Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1384-1390/2021

All appearing respondents have filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioners, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to unserved respondents. As prayed, dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 6.12.2024.

T.P.(C) No. 83-85/2021

The matter has already directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court vide Registrar's Court order dated 15.09.2023.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG