SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1384-1390/2021

NASAKA RAMBABU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Parnam Prabhakar, Adv. Mr Tarun Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All appearing respondents have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of all unserved respondents.

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. counsel, Mr Dhruv Yadav appearing on behalf of Mr Guntur Pramod Kumar, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the said respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Contd....

Item no.13

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.10 in TP(C)No.1389/2021.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 04.03.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ