SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.1384-1390/2021

NASAKA RAMBABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9677/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 8933/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date: 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time by way of last indulgence to file an affidavit as directed in the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR