SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1384-1390/2021

NASAKA RAMBABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 194341 of 2025 and 94344 of 2025, 94358 of 2025 and 94369 of 2025)

Date: 13-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Prayer is for substitution and condonation of delay and for setting aside abatement in these applications.
- 2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the application for substitution is allowed after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement.
- 3. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.
- 4. On doing so, let notice be issued to the newly added respondents/parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)